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OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
AHMNG VA LUE TO ENGINEERING
An Autonomous Institule Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra
Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+ Grade

Details of Fees for First Year Student For the Academic Year 2023-24

All the Students who have Secured admission in First Year in our college through centralised Admission Process
are hereby informed that they should take admission for the academic vear 2023-2024 by filling the online
admission form and pay their fees online as per the schedule given by the State Common Entrance Cell, Govt, of
Maharashtra and as per the procedure given below.:

Tution & Other Fees : F.E.
(1 following Provisional Tution and Development Fees declarcd by Fees Regulating Authority, Mumbai
(FRA). If the Fees revised by FRA then the remaining fees if any is applicable to be paid by student.)

TYPE OF CATEGORY
Sr.Na. Particular Open OBC/EBC/| NT/VINT/
Open (OMS) e SBC/TFWS SC/ST JEKS PISSS
1 |Tution Fees 91204.00 91304.00 45652.00 0.00 0.00 15000.00
M) Development Fees 136596.00 13696.00 13696.00 13696.00 0.00 5000.00
Total Fees{1+2) 105000.00| 105000.00 59348.00 13696.00 0.00 20000.00
3 Misc. University Charges 1000,00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
4  |Caution Money Deposit 1000.00 100000 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
5 |Any Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4000.00
G Eligibility Fees 650.00 1150.00 650.00 650.00 650.00 1150.00
7 |Student Accident Insurance
Policy 701.00 701.00 701.00 701.00 701.00 701,00
| ® _|Admission Form Fees 500,00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500,00 500.00
Final Total Fees 108851.00| 109351.00| 63199.00( 17547.00| 3851.00 28351.00

The Student Admitted to First Year Engincering through Centralized Admission Process (CAP) in the academic
Year 2023-2024 should follow the following steps for confirmation of his‘her Admission :-

Fill the Online Admission Form through the following Link :

Step |+ http:/fioit.akronsystems.com/OnlineAdmissionNew.axps. given on College Website.
www.aissmsioit.org=>Admission >> Admission Form for FE and Direct SE.

Step 2 :Upload the soft copy of documents in admission form as per the respective category of the students and
submit the admission form (Note :File size must be less than 200KB / and document nust be in PDF
format)

Step 3 Admission orm will be verified and confirmed by the College StafT,

Cont'd... 2/-
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Step 4 @ After the conliration of admission form the candidate will receive ERP ( Online portal for admission)
login details Username and Password via. text message,Student need to Login to ERP for fee payment
using Link hilp://aissmsioit. akronsystems.com ( Note: Student can pay the [ees online through
Credit Card, Debit Card and Internct Banking ete, Bill desk charges will be applicable as per rule)

Step 3 : After Successful fees payment, take the printouts of the admission form and two copies of fees receipt
from ERP. Attich Photo of required documents as per histher Category with admission form and submit
it to Admission section at the time of’ Admission.

(Note : Student needs to carry Three sets of Photocopy of Original documents and all original
documents with him/her at the time of admission)

OR
Fees 1o be paid by Pay order/Demand Draft drawn in favour of " The Principal AISSMS,IOIT Pune " payable at
Fr orit can be paid online through RTGS/NEFT, The details are as given below,

Bank Mame & Branch : Bank of Baroda , Shivaji Nagar,Pune.

Bank Account Mame : The Principal AISSMS,Institute of Information Technology
Bank Account No, : 04510200000884

Type of Account : Current Account

Bank IFSC Code No. : BARBOSHIPOO (5th Character is Zero)

After online transfer it is necessary to submit print of bank generated UTR No. / Ref.No. along with
photocopy fees Challan to the college.

After submission of Admission form, fees payment and all required documents to Admission Section vour
admission status will be updated on State Common Entrance Test Cell Portal,

The Student & Parents should strictly follow the schedule of reporting and confirmation of admission as notified
by the Common Lintrance Test Cell, Govt, of Maharashtra. The college will not be responsible if the student fail
to .port & confirm admission as per schedule & procedure.
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